

## **COUNCIL OF** THE EUROPEAN UNION

**Brussels, 3 February 2012** 

6089/12

**CDR 15** 

## **COVER NOTE**

from:	Mr Alfonso DASTIS, Permanent Representative of Spain to the European Union	
received on:	20 January 2012	
to:	Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union	
Subject:	Committee of the Regions	
	<ul> <li>appointment of an alternate member (ES)</li> </ul>	

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter <sup>1</sup> dated 17 January 2012 from Mr Alfonso DASTIS, Permanent Representative of Spain to the European Union, to Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union.

<sup>1</sup> with reference A25-35455.

6089/12 GC/jl EN DRI

THE AMBASSADOR AND PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE

to: Mr Uwe Corsepius Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union

Sir,

Following the designation of the new Technical Secretary for External Action in the Regional Government of Extremadura and in accordance with the motion passed by the Senate on 20 October 1993 concerning the composition of the Spanish delegation to the Committee of the Regions, I hereby submit a proposal, to be put to the Council of the European Union, for the replacement/appointment of the following alternate members representing the Autonomous Community of Extremadura on the Committee of the Regions:

## PROPOSED MEMBER TO BE REPLACED:

Ms Cristina Elena Teniente Sánchez

Deputy First Minister and Spokesperson in the Regional Government of Extremadura alternate member;

## PROPOSED MEMBER TO BE APPOINTED:

Ms María Isabel Nieto Fernández

Technical Secretary for External Action in the Regional Government of Extremadura alternate member.

Would you please therefore take the appropriate steps to have Ms Nieto Fernández appointed as soon as possible.

(Complimentary close)	
	(s.) Alfonso Dastis